

Mail to: West Turlock Subbasin GSA

Name: Michael Gooke

Address: PO BOX 949

City, State, Zip Tw/WK, CA 95381

50-2023-053

## FILED

March 20, 2023 DONNA LINDER STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

By: Seculy Robinson

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

## Turock Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) Program Environmental Impact Report (PAR)

	Check Document being Filed:
	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
_	Notice of Exemption (NOE)
X	Other (Please fill in type): Notice of Defermination

Date removed from posting

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE STANISLAUS

COUNTY CLERK ON 3.20.2023

Posted 3.20.2023

Returned to agency on ARACIGUE

## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:		ah	From:			
	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: West Turlock Subbasin GSA Address: c/o Turlock Irrigation District			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:		19, Turlock, CA 95381		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Mich	nael Cooke		
▣	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209)			
	County Clerk County of: Stanislaus County Clerk		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Address: 1021 I Street Suite Modesto, CA 95354	101	Address:			
			Contact:			
SU	BJECT: Filina of Notice of L	Determination in complia	Prione:	ction 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
	sources Code.					
	te Clearinghouse Number (if s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Project Title: Turlock Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) Program Environmental Impact Report (PEIR						
Project Applicant: West Turlock Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agency (GSA)						
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Merced and Stanislaus				
the water agrical supsections and and	50-year planning horizon. The Turlock Subba er, stormwater and reclaimed water, for direct cultural projects, and incorporate the use of n ply. The Turlock Subbasin GSP also identifies n as voluntary conservation and/or farmland from pumping management program; and, a dome management actions in the Turlock Subbasir	sin GSP presents a variety of projects t and in-lieu groundwater recharge. Proj ew (e.g., treatment facilities, pipelines) management actions to be implement allowing; pumping management, such a estic well mitigation program. The PEIF of GSP.	hat utilize water from ects can be generally or existing (e.g., cans ed in conjunction with is a groundwater extr t analyzes resources	12 and to avoid undesirable results over the remainder of various sources, including but not limited to surface y categorized as either urban and municipal or als, pipelines, reservoirs) infrastructure to enhance wate n projects. These include: demand reduction strategies, raction reporting program and a groundwater allocation that may be affected by implementation of the projects		
Thi	s is to advise that the <u>West</u> ([	Turlock Subbasin GSA ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Age	has approved the above ency)		
des		2023 and has made the		terminations regarding the above		
des	cribed project.	•				
1. T	he project [ will will not	have a significant effect	on the enviror	nment.		
				suant to the provisions of CEQA.		
	☐ A Negative Declaration was					
	ditigation measures [ were					
	mitigation reporting or monit			300 10 000 10,0000		
	statement of Overriding Con					
	findings ( were  were no	725				
	manago (El more El more no	-,aa paraaani ta ara p		<del>- 4</del>		
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:		cord of project approval, or the at www.turlockgroundwater.org/peir		
-	1	TOWN.	[v	Vest Turlock Subbasin GSA echnical Advisory Committee Chair		
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):		ritie. E			
Dat	e: 03/17/2023	Date Recei	ved for filing a	t OPR: 03/17/2023		

## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print StartOver Finalize&Email RECEIPT NUMBER: 50-03/20/2023-036 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2022010100 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL 03/20/2023 WEST TURLOCK SUBBASIN (GSA) COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER STANISLAUS COUNTY 50-2023-053 PROJECT TITLE TURLOCK SUBBASIN GROUNDNWATER SUSTAINABILITY PLAN (GSP) PROGRAM ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PEIR) PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER WEST TURLOCK SUBBASIN GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY (GSA (209) 883-8222 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PO BOX 949 TURLOCK CA 95381 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** \$ 3,839.25 \$ \_\_\_\_ ■ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 2,764.00 \$ \_\_\_\_ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 1.305.25 \$ ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW ■ Exempt from fee ■ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 850.00 \$ \_\_\_\_ 57.00 \$ \_\_\_\_\_ ○ County documentary handling fee □ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** 57.00 X Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE X Secelyn Rodnessex Jocelyn Rodriguez Deputy Clerk